

Pre-K Academy and Center for Teaching Excellence

3600 N. Garfield

Midland, TX 79705

A meeting of the Pre-K Academy Sub Board of Midland College will be held on May 14, 2024 beginning at 4:00 p.m. in the Pre-K Academy and Center for Teaching Excellence, first floor conference room.

The subjects to be discussed or considered or upon which any formal action may be taken are listed below. Items do not have to be taken in the same order as show on this meeting notice. Unless removed from the consent agenda, items identified within the consent agenda will be acted on at one time.

- 1. Public comments/audience participation
- 2. Consent Agenda
 - a. Minutes of the February 13, 2024 meeting
- 3. Department Chair-Education
 - a. Program Update
- 4. Executive Director's Report
 - a. New Executive Director-Shelly Haney
 - b. Staffing Status for 2024-2025
 - c. Calendar 2024-2025 Update for Summer 2025
 - d. Goodrum's Story
- 5. Principal's Report
 - a. Enrollment Projections & Apply Midland
 - b. Head Start Partnership Update
 - c. Parent Involvement
 - i. Bingo for Books (March)
 - ii. Home Visits (May)
 - iii. Graduation Plan (May)
 - d. Summer Program
 - e. Data from CLI-Engage

If, during the course of the meeting, discussion of any item on the agenda should be held in a closed meeting, the board will conduct a closed meeting in accordance with the Texas Open Meetings Act, Texas Government Code chapter 551, subchapters D and E or Texas Government Code section 418.183(f). Before any closed meeting is convened, the presiding office will publicly identify the section or sections of the Act authorizing the closed meeting. All final votes, actions, or decisions will be taken in open meeting.

This notice was posted in compliance with the Texas Open Meetings Act on ...

Friday, May 10, 2024 For the Pre-K Academy Sub Board